



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

Between

NTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR THE PROMOTION OF ASIA-AFRICA RESEARCH

Director School of Education Office, Adamas University, India. PHB Room 13, University of Uyo, Nigeria.

&

ি এ বিশ্বনি Chaudhury Autonomous College, Jajpur, Odisha, India
(NCAC Jajpur)

Dated: 08.10.2021

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

This Memorandum of Understanding ("MoU") is made on 08/10/2021("Effective Date")

Between

Narasingh Choudhury Autonomous College, Jajpur, Odisha, India

Is an institution (hereinafter called "NCAC Jajpur" which expression unless it be repugnant to the subject or its context includes their successors and assigns) of the FIRST PART.

And

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR THE PROMOTION OF ASIA-AFRICA RESEARCH

Director School of Education Office, Adamas University, India. PHB Room 13, University of Uyo, Nigeria.

Is a research organisation at India and NIgeria (hereinafter called "IAPAAR" which expression unless it be repugnant to the subject or its context includes their successors and assigns) of the SECOND PART. NCAC Jajpur and NP are hereinafter individually referred to as "Party" and collectively referred to as "Parties")

Terms and Conditions:

1. Nature of Collaboration:

- 1.1 This MoU is to encourage the exchange and dissemination of technical information and to promote understanding and cooperation between the members of the institutions in order to enhance the quality of the educational experience and to explore technological support.
- 1.2 This MoU shall be valid for 5 (five) years from the effective date.

2. Activities:

- 2.1 Both IAPAAR and NCAC Jajpur, subject to agreement on specific items, enter into joint projects, events and products such as conferences, forums, publications, history, standards, education materials, etc.
- 2.2 Both IAPAAR and NCAC Jajpur are encouraged to develop joint activities, based on additional individual agreements, including co-sponsorship of conferences, joint publications, exchange of technical papers and lectures, translations, book chapters and books etc.

3. Coordination of Technical Meetings

3.1 Plans and schedules for national/ international conferences, Special issues to be published on student projects, research papers of faculty, research posters of students, publication of lab manuals, books written/ edited by faculty and major events will be exchanged between IAPAAR and NCAC Jajpur

4. Publication Exchange

4.1 By mutual agreement, certain publications may be exchanged between the IAPAAR and NCAC Jajpur. Both parties agree to prominently display sample copies of publications by the one party in their respective libraries for examination and review by members.

4.2 Members of one organization may receive certain publications of the other organizations at reduced rates.

5. Mutual Obligations

- 5.1 Both parties shall take all reasonable steps to ensure the successful implementation of the collaboration and shall cooperate with each other in fulfillment of their respective obligations.
- 5.2 This collaboration shall be exclusive to both parties and shall not allow each party from having similar collaboration on same projects with others. Except as expressly stated in this MoU, there shall be no obligation on any party to compensate the other in any manner or to make any claim.
- 5.3 Each party shall respect the others intellectual property and shall not use any trade name, trade mark, logo, symbol or designation belonging to the other party in accordance with this MoU.
- 5.4 Both the parties are not authorized to make any representation, contract or commitment on behalf of other party without the prior written consent of that party.

6. Review, Amendment and Termination

- 6.1 Amendments to the agreement may be proposed at any time, but will not be valid until they have been approved by both the IAPAAR and NCAC Jajpur.
- 6.2 Other cooperative agreements, which may be made in the future, shall be documented in a supplement to this agreement.
- 6.3 The term of this agreement shall be for a fixed duration of five (5) years, from the date of signing, subject to termination by either party on six (6) months notice in writing. Renewal is contingent upon approval by both institutions.

Signed for and on behalf of

IAPAAR

Signed for and on behalf of

NCAC Jajpur

Asso. Prof. Ajay Kumar

Authorized Signatory

Prof. fakir Mohan Mallick

Authorized Signatory

Witness

- 1. Prof. Manoj Kumar Mohapatra, Dept. of Zoology
- Dr. Sarada Prasad Mohapatra, Dept of Botany & Academic Head.